AMENDMENT #4

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WILSON

TO: CSSB 10(EDC)

1	Page 1, line 2:
2	Delete "state-supported postsecondary educational institution"
3	Insert "postsecondary educational institution approved by the Alaska
4	Commission on Postsecondary Education"
5	
6	Page 1, lines 8 - 9:
7	Delete "state-supported postsecondary educational institution"
8	Insert "postsecondary educational institution approved by the commission"
9	
10	Page 2, lines 5 - 6:
11	Delete "state-supported postsecondary educational institution"
12	Insert "postsecondary educational institution approved by the commission"
13	
14	Page 3, line 19:
15	Delete "public institutions of higher education"
16	Insert "postsecondary educational institutions approved by the commission"
17	
18	Page 3, lines 23 - 24:
19	Delete "public institutions of higher education"
20	Insert "postsecondary educational institutions approved by the commission"
21	
22	Page 4, lines 7 - 8:
23	Delete "state-supported postsecondary educational institutions"

Insert "postsecondary educational institutions approved by the commission"

L -2-